
County of Los Angeles
October 1, 2007

MHSA Stakeholder Delegates DIRECTORY Department of Mental Health
Planning Division

Representation Delegate or Alternate Name Entity Contact Number Email Address

Dr. Cheryl Mendoza, CEO LA County  Children's 
Planning Council 213.893.0421 cmendoza@laccpc.org

Alt: Lilian Coral LA County  Children's 
Planning Council 213.893.0421 lcoral@laccpc.org

Helen Kleinberg Commission for Children 
and Families 213.974.1558 asanchez@bos.lacounty.gov

Alt: Harriette Williams Commission for Children 
and Families 213.974.1558 asanchez@bos.lacounty.gov

DeAnne Tilton, First 5 LA Commissioner First 5 LA 626.455.4585 tiltod@dcfs.co.la.ca.us

TBD First 5 LA

Jim O'Connell, CEO COJAC / Social Model 
Recovery Sys. 626.332.3145 jimo@socialmodel.com

Alt: Vivian Brown, PhD, Pres./CEO COJAC / Prototypes 310.641.7795 protoceo@aol.com

Jerry Lubin, Chair AICP / MH Commission 213.738.4772 jerry917@earthlink.net

Alt: Larry Gasco, Vice-Chair MH Commission 213.738.4772 ldgasco@hotmail.com

Lauraine Barber,  2nd Vice Chair Narcotics and Dangerous 
Drugs Commission 562.429.6826 lgrams17@aol.com

Alt: Jack Kearney, 1st Vice Chair  Narcotics and Dangerous 
Drugs Commission 562.461.9446 jpk@familyintervention.com

Service Area Advisory Committees (SAAC)

JoEllen Perkins DMH 661.575.1800 jperkins@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alt: TBD

Bill Slocum Project Return 323.346.0960 ext.228 bslocum@mhala.org

Alt: TBD

Natalie Ambrose Community Resident 661.270.1517

Alt: TBD

Eva Carrera DMH 213.738.3190 ecarrera@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alt: Ron Klein DMH 818.598.6967 rklein@dmh.lacounty.gov

Jim Randall DMH 818.708.4511 jrandall@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alt: William Lemley San Fernando Valley 
Community MHC 818.989.7475 wlemley@sfvcmhc.org

Emma Oshagan Pacific Clinics 626.441.4221 ext. 242 eoshagan@pacificclinic.org

Alt: Eddie Viramontes El Centro de Amistad 818.898.0223 ed.v@elcentrodeamistad.org

Carlotta Childs-Seagle DMH 213.738.3572 cchildsseagle@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alt: TBD

Gina Perez Pacific Clinics 626.254.5000 gperez@pacificclinics.org

Alt: David K. Gaffield San Gabriel Children's 
Center 626.859.2089 davidgaffield@sangabrielchild.com

Bertha Washington NAMI Pomona 909.593.9995 wash350@msn.com

Commissions/Advisory Councils-C/AC

3 delegates and 3 alternates each 

Children's Planning Council 

Commission for Children & Families

Co-Occurring Joint Action Council

Mental Health Commission

Narcotic and Dangerous Drugs 
Commission

SAAC II 

SAAC I 

SAAC III 
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Alt: Earsel Laskey DMH/Arcadia MHC 626.821.5858 elaskey@dmh.lacounty.gov

Ed Vidaurri DMH 213.738.3765 evidaurri@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alt: Larry Hurst DMH 213.430.6732 lhurst@dmh.lacounty.gov

Elvie Soldevilla APCTC 213.438.3000 ext.300 esoldevilla@apctc.org

Alt: Don Edmondson CA DMH 213.624.1732 dpe70@post.harvard.edu

Don Parrington IMCES 213.381.1250 dparrington@earthlink.net

Alt: K. Albert Thompson DMH 213.251.6522 athompson@dmh.lacounty.gov

Karen Wiliams DMH 310.268.2507 kwilliams@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alt: Patrice Grant DMH 310.268.2508 pgrant@dmh.lacounty.gov

Ruth Hollman SHARE 310.305.8878 ruth@shareselfhelp.org

Alt: TBD

Roland Moses N/A 310.208.3399 rolandgmoses@msn.com

Alt: Michi Okano Pacific Asian Counseling 
Services 310.337.1550 mokano@pacsla.org

Renee Woodruff DMH 323.298.3671 rwoodruff@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alt: Carol Vernon DMH 310.668.3962 cvernon@dmh.lacounty.gov

Ray Hernandez USC School for Early 
Childhood Education 213-743-6540 Raymond@usc.edu

Alt: TBD

Eddie Lamon Community Advocate 310.608.1597 N/A

Alt: TBD

Ana Suarez DMH 213.738.3499 asuarez@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alt: Carol Sagusti DMH 213.738.3468 csagusti@dmh.lacounty.gov

Dwayne Clements DMH/Rio Hondo MHC 562.402.0688 dclements@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alt: Carmen (Fatima) Baldizon DMH 562.903.5394 Fbaldizon@dmh.lacounty.gov

Kathy Salazar MELA Counseling Services 
Center 323.721.6855 melacenter.com

Alt: Lourdes Caracoza ALMA Family Services 323.881.3799 lourdesc@almafs.com

Jacquelyn Wilcoxen DMH 562.435.3037 jwilcoxen@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alt: Youngsook Kim Sasaki Long Beach Mental Health 
Clinic 562.218.4044 ykimsasaki@dmh.lacounty.gov

Cathy Williamson DMH/Long Beach South 
Bay GI 562.435.2207 cwilliamson@dmh,lacounty.gov

Alt: Romanda Harmon Community Advocate 562.746.7878 ROMANDAMARIE@hotmail.com

Erica Hainley-Jewell The Children's Clinic 562.933.0513 ehainley@thechildrensclinic.org

Alt: Louise Tallen Center for Long Beach 562.434.4455 ext. 231 louiset@centerlb.org

SAAC IV 

SAAC VI 

SAAC V 

SAAC VII 

SAAC VIII 
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Garrison Smith, LA County Homeless 
Coordinator Shelter Partnership, Inc. 213.974.4673 gsmith@ceo.lacounty.gov

Alt: Michael Castillo, Program Specialist LA County Chiefe Executive 
Office 213.974.4652 mdcastillo@ceo.lacounty.gov

Catherine Bond Project Return, Peer 
Support Network 323.346.0960 ext.222 cbond@mhala.org

Alt: Emy Singson-Minami, Recovery 
Coordinator

Project Return, Peer 
Support Network 323.346.0900 ext. 310 esingson@juno.com

Gaines Lyons, CNMHC Board Director CA Network of Mental 
Health Clients 323.346.0960 glyons@mhala.org

Alt: TBD CA Network of Mental 
Health Clients 

 Audrey Hall Los Angeles County Client 
Coalition 310.637.9991 ahall80028@aol.com

Alt:  Ana Swett Los Angeles County Client 
Coalition 310.659.3494 annaswett1@aol.com

 Maria Tan Los Angeles County Client 
Coalition 310.485.2003 mariaftan@yahoo.com

Alt:  Darla Baker Los Angeles County Client 
Coalition 562.857.9419 dbaker@dmh.lacounty.gov

Jim Preis, Executive Director MHAS, Inc. 213.389.2077 ext. 13 jpreis@mhas-la.org

Alt:  Nancy Shea, Senior Attorney MHAS, Inc. 213.389.2077 ext. 18 nshea@mhas-la.org

Stella March NAMI 310.472.4292 SMARCH@nami.org

Alt: Keris Myrick NAMI 626.975.7563 keris_myrick@yahoo.com

Eduardo Vega, Division Chief DMH 213.251.6580 evega@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alt:  Gwen Lewis-Reid, Assistant 
Director, OCA DMH 213.251.6524 glewisreid@dmh.lacounty.gov

Cynthia Jackson Heritage Clinic, Center for 
Aging Resources 626.577.8480 cjackson@cfar1.org

Alt: Holly Kiger Center for Healthy Aging 310.576.2550 ext. 239 hkiger@centerforhealthyaging.org

Carey Temple DMH 213.251.6829 ctemple@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alt:TBD

Carmen Diaz, Board President/UACF United Advocates for 
Children and Families 213.351.7788 diaz4carmen@yahoo.com

Alt: Ruth Tiscareno, Lead Parent 
Partner/Advocate

United Advocates for 
Children and Families 213.482.9400 rtiscareno@ccsla.org

Ms. Heather Carmichael, LCSW  My Friend’s Place 323.908.0011 ext. 106 hcarmichael@myfriendsplace.org

Alt: Nick Taylor, Health Education 
Coordinator  My Friend’s Place 323.908.0011 ext. 124 ntaylor@myfriendsplace,org

Ronnie E. Thomas, Medical Case 
Worker II DMH 213.923.8020 rthomas@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alt: D. J. Achtermann Daniel's Place/Step Up on 
Second 310.392.5855 kryptospore@yahoo.com

Steve Peck Community Development 
Director, US Veterans 562.388.7810 sjpeck@usvetsinc.org

Alt:  Bill Wallace Clinical Director, US 
Veterans 562.388.8108 bwallace@usvetsinc.org

Bruce Saltzer, Executive Director ACHSA 213.250.5030 bsaltzer@achsa.net
Alt: Wendy Wang, Mental Health Policy 

Director ACHSA 213.250.5030 wwang@ashsa.net

National Alliance on Mental Illness

Division of Empowerment and Advocacy

Older Adult 

Parent Advocate 

LAC Client Coalition 

Advocate for Homeless and Mentally Ill

Client Stakeholder Group 

Mental Health Advocacy Services, Inc.  

Veteran Rep

TAY Representatives

Association of Community Health Service 

Community Advocates - CA

Community Based Organizations/Foundations - CBO/F

Client Stakeholder Group (incl. CA 
Network) 
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Tim Ryder, Executive Director Amanecer Community 
Counseling Services 213.481.7464 x525 tryder@ccs.la.org

Alt:  Lynn Brandstater, Executive 
Director  Verdugo Mental Health 818.244.7257 brandstaterceo@vmhc.org

Calvin Hsi, Director Charity 
Development Department

Taiwan Buddhist Tzu Chi 
Foundation, U.S.A. 909-447-7931 Calvin_Hsi@us.tzuchi.org

Alt: Eugene Taw, M.D. Taiwan Buddhist Tzu Chi 
Foundation, U.S.A. 626.281.3383 eugenetaw@roadrunner.com

TBD Faith Community

Alt: TBD Faith Community

Rev. Dr. Paul Lance Southern California 
Ecumenical Council 310-375-4441 RevLance@Seasideucc.org

Alt: TBD

Mary Rainwater Integrated Behavioral 
Health Project 323.876.7468 rainwatermary@msn.com

Alt:  Beatriz Solis The CA Endowment 213.928.8736 bsolis@calendow.org

Yakiciwey Mitchell, Senior Director, LA 
Field Office Casey Family Program 626.304.2605 x262 ymitchell@casey.org

Alt:Rebecca Medina, Deputy Director, 
LA Field Office Casey Family Program 626.304.2605 rmedina@casey.org

Carrie D. Miller, PhD, Program Director ECC 213.974.5967 cmiller@ceo.lacounty.gov

Alt: Sharon G. Watson, PhD Team 
Leader ECC 213.974.8596 swatson@ceo.lacounty.gov

Madeline Hall, Chief Grants Officer LACOE 562.922.6112 hall_madeline@lacoe.edu

Alt: Ray Vincent LACOE 562.922.6301 Vincent_Ray@lacoe.edu

Rene Gonzalez, Assistant 
Superintendent LAUSD 213.241.3856 rene.gonzalez@lausd.net

Alt: John DiCecco, Director LAUSD 213.241.3872 john.dicecco@lausd.net

Laurel Bear, PhD, Director, Pupil 
Services

Alhambra Unified School 
District 626.308.2383 bear_laurel@alhambra.k12.ca.us

Alt: Rosalie Finer, Director           
Psychological Svcs Ctr

Alliant University, California 
School of Professional 

Psychology
626.284.2777 x3402 rosalie@grefin.com

Yolanda Cordero, Prevention 
Coordinator

LA County Alcohol and 
Drug Programs Admin. 626.299.4510 ycordero@ph.lacounty.gov

Alt: Sandy Song, Planner, Planning 
Division

LA County Alcohol and 
Drug Programs Admin. 626.299.3234 sasong@ph.lacounty.gov

Paul Freese, Director of Litigation and 
Advocacy Public Council 213.385.2977 x109 pfreese@publiccounsel.org

Alt: Leslie Wise City of Los Angeles 213.978.1008 leslie.wise@lacity.org

Lari Sheehan, Deputy CEO, Chief 
Executive Office LA County CEO 213.893.0321 Isheehan@ceo.lacounty.gov

Alt: TBD LA County CEO

Harvey Kawasaki, Division Chief LA County DCFS 213.738.3000 kawash@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Alt: Michael Rauso, Division Chief LA County DCFS 213.738.3601 rausom@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Lorenza Sanchez LA County DCSS 213.738.4045 lsanchez@css.lacounty.gov

City of Los Angeles Representative

Other School Districts

Alcohol and Drug Admin.

Community and Municipal Services 
Cluster

Los Angeles County Department of 
Children and Family Services

Government - GOV

Los Angeles County Department of 

Los Angeles County Office of Education

Los Angeles Unified School District

Education/Schools - E/S

Faith Community Representative

Education Coordinating Council (ECC) 

Foundation Community Representatives 

Association of Community Health Service 
Agencies (ACHSA)
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Alt: Roseann Donnelly LA County DCSS 213.738.4238 rdonnelly@css.lacounty.gov

Vicki Nagata, Mental Health Liason LA County DHS 213.240.8327 vnagata@ladhs.org

Alt: Karen Bernstein, Director, Special 
Programs LA County DHS 213.250.8644 kbernstein@ladhs.org

Andrea Gordon, Director LA County Probation andrea.gordon@probation.lacounty.gov

Alt: Joseph Delfin, Deputy Probation 
Officer II LA County Probation joseph.delfin@probation.lacounty.gov

Judith Lillard, Program Director LA County DPSS 562.908.5861 JudithLillard@dpss.lacounty.gov

Alt: Ken Krantz LA County DPSS 562.908.6772 KenKrantz@dpss.lacounty.gov

Director Karen Dalton LA County Sheriff 213.893.5882 ksdalton@lasd.org

Alt: Commander Detta Roberts LA County Sheriff 213.893.5918 blroberts@lasd.org

Deputy Chief Gary Brennan LAPD 213.485.3394 23255@lapd.lacity.org

Alt:Lt.Rick Wall, Det. Charles Dempsy LAPD 213.485.3394 30036@lapd.lacity.org

Joanne Rotstein, Special Assistant LA County Public Def. 213.974.2811 Jrotsetein@lacopubdef.org

Alt:  Robert Fefferman LA County Public Def. 323.226.8167 Rfefferman@lacopubdef.org

Cynthia Harding Los Angeles County of 
Public Health 213.639.6400 charding@ph.lacounty.gov

Alt: Jeanne Smart, Director Nursing 
Family Partnership

Los Angeles County of 
Public Health 213.639.6461 jsmart@ph.lacounty.gov

Bonnie Lowenthal, Vice Mayor City of Long Beach 562.570.6919 bonnie_lowenthal@longbeach.gov

Alt: Dora Hogan, Manager Employee 
Benefits City of Long Beach 562.570.6304 dora_hogan@longbeach.gov

 Tim Dowell Superior Courts 323.226.2944 tdowell@lasuperiorcourt.org

Alt: Richard Luckham Superior Courts 323.226.2913 rluckham@lasuperiorcourt.org

Gloria Rodriguez, President/CEO Community Clinic 
Association of LAC 213.201.6501 grodriguez@ccalac.org

Alt: Louise McCarthy Community Clinic 
Association of LAC 213.201.6502 lmccarthy@ccalac.org

Mara Pelsman, CEO Gateways Hospital  323.644.2000 ext. 274 mpelsman@gatewayshospital.org

Alt: TBD

Cheryl Garcia, R.N., UM Liaison L.A. CARE 213.695.1250 ext. 4136 cgarcia@lacare.org

Alt:  Rus Billimoria, MBBS, MPH L.A. CARE 213.695.1250  ext. 4274 rbillimoria@lacare.org

Jennifer Olson
Greater Los Angeles 

Agency on Deafness, Inc. 
(GLAD)

323.550.4226 jolson@gladinc.org

Alt: TBD

Mark Dennis GLASS 323.456.0801 markd@glassla.org

Alt:  Forest Colstrom GLASS 310.358.8727 forestc@glassla.org
 Gay/Lesbian Community Representative

Underrepresented Ethnic Communities & Other Underserved Communities - UREP/OC

Health Care - HC

Disabled Community Rep

Hospital Representative

Public Health Representative

Superior Courts 

Community Health Clinics

L.A. CARE

Los Angeles County Public Defender's 
Office

Other Cities

Community & Senior Services

Los Angeles County Department of Health 
Services

Los Angeles Police Department

Los Angeles County Department of 
Probation

Los Angeles County Department of Public 
Social Services

Los Angeles County Sheriff
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Tara Pir IMCES 213.381.1250  ext. 228  TaraPirIMCES@msn.com  

Luis Garcia Pacific Clinics 626.254.5000 lgarcia@pacificclinics.org 

Ron Hasson NAACP 323.464.7616 ronhasson@sbcglobal.net

Alt: Beckelech Woude Community Advocate 800.496.2525 N/A

Mariko Kahn, Executive Director Pacific Asian Counseling 
Center 310.337.1550 ext 2018 mkahn@pacsla.org

Alt: Dr. Terry Gock, Director Asian Pacific Family Center 626.287.2988 tgock@pacificclinics.org

Benjamin Hale Community Advocate N/A bnavajo@aol.com

Alt: Elton Naswood AIDS Project Los Angeles, 
Native American Programs N/A enaswood@apla.org

Ambrose Rodriguez LBHI N/A arod@lbhi.org

Alt: Maria Elana Juarez The Latino Coalition 213.484.1932

Maral Yeranossian Alex Pilibos Armenian 
School 818-377-7443 mypsychdoc@aol.com

Alt: Sherif Toma IMCES 213-381-1250 sheriftoma@yahoo.com

Karl Burgoyne, M.D., Professor Department of Psychiatry, 
Harbor UCLA 310.222.3137 kburgoyne@ladhs.org

Alt:  Mary Read, M.D., Medical Director Department of Psychiatry, 
Harbor UCLA 310.222.3344 mreads@ladhrs.org

Academic Partnerships 
Representative/Universities and Research 

Representative 

Dr. Micki Gress, Director, Assistant 
Dean USC School of Social Work 213.740.0294 gress@usc.edu

Academic Partnerships 
Representative/Universities and Research 

Representative 

Alt: Dr. Ferol Mennen, Associate 
Professor USC School of Social Work 213.740.1295 mennen@usc.edu

Steve Hendrickson  Local 2712/
DMH/Arcadia MHC 626.821.5866 shendrickson@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alt: Brad Stevens, President DMH/Harbor UCLA 310.222.5391 bstevens@dmh.lacounty.gov

Nate Chittick, Lead Worksite Organizer SEIU 213.368.8671 nate.chittick@seiu721.org

Alt: Dr. Michael Alba, clinical 
psychologist SEIU 818.832.2400 malba@dmh.lacounty.gov

Heidi Rotheim, PhD DMH 213.738.2988 hrotheim@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alt: Hector Garcia DMH/West Valley MHC 213.305.3129 hgarcia@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alfredo Larios DMH 213.738.2321 alarios@dmh.lacounty.gov

Alt: TBD

C. Rocco Cheng, PhD, Corporate 
Director Pacific Clinics 626.960.4020 ext. 208 rcheng@pacificclinics.org

Richard Van Horn Mental Health Association 
in LA County 562.285.1330 rvanhorn@mhala.org

Deborah Tull, PhD Los Angeles Community 
College District 310.233.4621 tulld@lahc.edu

Alt: Bonnie Burstein Los Angeles Community 
College District 310.233.4586      bursteb@lahc.edu 

At Large (3)

SEIU Union 

Staff Advisory Council

Training Workgroup

Other

Latino 

Middle Eastern/Eastern European

AFSCME Union

Academic Partnerships 
Representative/Universities and Research 

Representative 

Workforce - WF

UREP  Representative (At Large)

African American 

Asian American and Pacific Islander 
Subcommittee

American Indian
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